## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Access Area Construction, Long Lake Access Area, Codington County, Project No. LoLa21Wa

## Bid Opening Date: September 10, 2020, 3:15 PM CT

	Bids Received:		Halme, Inc.		Kenzy Construction, Inc.		Kriech Construction		Lien Transportation	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$31,950.00	\$31,950.00
1.01 High Flow Silt Fence F&I	LF	460	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$3.75	\$1,725.00	\$4.30	\$1,978.00
1.02 Floating Silt Curtain F&I	LF	450	\$22.50	\$10,125.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.50	\$6,975.00	\$17.80	\$8,010.00
1.03 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
1.04 Topsoil Stripping	CY	1050	\$2.75	\$2,887.50	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.85	\$5,092.50
1.05 Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	190	\$4.30	\$817.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$8.20	\$1,558.00
1.06 Excess Topsoil On-Site Disposal	CY	860	\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$2.15	\$1,849.00
1.07 Unclass. Excavation/Salvage	CY	640	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.50	\$4,160.00
1.08 Compacted Embankment	CY	640	\$5.50	\$3,520.00	\$6.50	\$4,160.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00
1.09 Imported Comp. Embankment	CY	230	\$32.75	\$7,532.50	\$12.50	\$2,875.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00
1.10 Base Course F&I	Tons	1850	\$16.00	\$29,600.00	\$23.50	\$43,475.00	\$16.00	\$29,600.00	\$19.35	\$35,797.50
1.11 Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blanket F&I	SY	2400	\$2.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.20	\$5,280.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.30	\$5,520.00
1.12 3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	24	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$675.00	\$16,200.00
1.13 Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	110	\$46.10	\$5,071.00	\$39.00	\$4,290.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00
1.14 Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	245	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$42.00	\$10,290.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$57.00	\$13,965.00
1.15 Class A/B Core Stone F&I	Tons	1730	\$40.00	\$69,200.00	\$42.00	\$72,660.00	\$30.00	\$51,900.00	\$39.50	\$68,335.00
1.16 Class C Riprap F&I	Tons	750	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID \$232,968.00		\$219,000.00		\$178,390.00		\$238,995.00			

	Bids Received:		Sjolie Construction						
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount					
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00					
1.01 High Flow Silt Fence F&I	LF	460	\$3.00	\$1,380.00					
1.02 Floating Silt Curtain F&I	LF	450	\$15.00	\$6,750.00					
1.03 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00					
1.04 Topsoil Stripping	CY	1050	\$4.00	\$4,200.00					
1.05 Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	190	\$4.00	\$760.00					
1.06 Excess Topsoil On-Site Disposal	CY	860	\$4.00	\$3,440.00					
1.07 Unclass. Excavation/Salvage	CY	640	\$4.00	\$2,560.00					
1.08 Compacted Embankment	CY	640	\$4.00	\$2,560.00					
1.09 Imported Comp. Embankment	CY	230	\$15.00	\$3,450.00					
1.10 Base Course F&I	Tons	1850	\$15.50	\$28,675.00					
1.11 Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blanket F&I	SY	2400	\$3.50	\$8,400.00					
1.12 3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00					
1.13 Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00					
1.14 Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	245	\$40.00	\$9,800.00					
1.15 Class A/B Core Stone F&I	Tons	1730	\$37.00	\$64,010.00					
1.16 Class C Riprap F&I	Tons	750	\$42.00	\$31,500.00					
	TOTAL BA	TOTAL BASE BID \$201,185.00							